

# June 17, 1954

#### Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist League Resolution No. 3

### Citation:

"Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist League Resolution No. 3", June 17, 1954, Wilson Center Digital Archive, B-387-008, Documents Related to the Asian Anti-Communist League Conference, Papers Related to Treaty-Making and International Conferences, Syngman Rhee Institute, Yonsei University.

https://wilson-center-digital-archive.dvincitest.com/document/118310

### Summary:

The Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist League "extends deep and sincere thanks and appreciation to the United States" through its Resolution No. 3, passed at a meeting in Chinhae, Korea.

# **Credits:**

This document was made possible with support from Syngman Rhee Institute, Yonsei University

# **Original Language:**

English

# **Contents:**

Original Scan

Wilson Center Digital Archive 李承晚研究院 The Syngman, Rhee Institute

#### ASIAN PEOPLES' ANTI-COMMUNIST CONFERENCE

#### RESOLUTION NO.3

WHEREAS the United States is a champion of freedom throughout the world, and

WHEREAS the United States has no imperialistic or colonial ambitions in Asia or elsewhere in the world, and

WHEREAS the United States has given great help and assistance to Free Asian nations and all other countries seeking to preserve their freedom against Communist aggression,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED

That the Asian Peoples' Anti-Communist Conference assembled at Chinhae extend deep and sincere thanks and appreciation to the United States, through President Dwight D. Eisenhower, and to the American records, for the friendship and help extended to Free Asians and all other Free Peoples.

> Fifth Session, 17 June 1954. Chinhae, Korea.

> > è

**Driginal Scan** 

10